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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2599

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH MARCH, 2018


KARNAL EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE


2599.  SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of registered unemployed persons with employment exchange in

Karnal in Haryana as on 1st Jan., 2018 including Graduates, Post Graduates,

Skilled and Unskilled persons out of them; and


(b) the details and the number of persons got employment through Karnal employment exchange during the last three years and the current year, category-

wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): As per the information received from the State, the number of job seekers, all of whom may not necessarily be unemployed, registered with live register of employment exchange in Karnal in Haryana as on 1st Jan., 2018 is given below:


Educational Qualification Job seekers

Post Graduate 3044

Graduate 5584

10+2 18941

Matric 4666

Below Matric 854

ITI 1200

Diploma Holder 803

Engineer 524

Doctor 18

Total Live register 35634


(b): The number of job seekers placed through Karnal employment exchange, year-

wise and category-wise are given as under:

Year 2015 2016 2017

Total Placement 220 384 3

SC 28 0 0

BC 25 0 0

OBC 7 0 0

PH 0 3 0

*****

